മെറ	16423	AND ELECTI	on to	SELL	and o	A SOL	<u> ما9m</u>	age 2639	<u>d</u>
LOUA	.43	t Trust Deed wherein	DONALD	L. SIMM	ONS and	CARRIE J	SIMMONS,	, is Grantor	7
Refer	ence is made to the band and Wife	(Hust book where						Is Trustee; and	d
Mou	ntain Title Con	pany of Klamath Corp	ounty		- there	٠,۴		Is Benefician	5
ROY	E. MC CORD and	peary of Klamath Copp. PEARL Z. MC CORD	or the	_ <u>8077</u> 71370.	Klam	ath		County, Oregon	i,
LUDBI FACUL	ded in Official/Micro	ofilm Records, Vol. M94	ਾ ⊾adeਤਨਾ	Klamath			County, Oreg	iou:	
COVE	ring the following-de	escribed real property in							
5	The	Easterly 70 feet of sa cial plat thereof on fil	id Lot 4, e in the of	ws:					-
を で に に に に に に に に に に に に に に に に に に	Beg desi Cou Blo	inning at the Northea gnated on the official inty, Oregon running ck 2; thence Westerl therly 140 feet parall terly 70 feet to the po	sterly corr plat there thence So y 70 feet a el to the E	ner of Lot of on file outherly 14 along the S asterly bo	10 feet to	the Souther	ast comer d I ot 4. Bl	ock 2: thence	
No	action is pending to	recover any part of the	debt secu	red by the	trust deed	l .		. 7/27/05	
							ay the follow	ing: 1/2/195	
3/27	e obligation secured allment of \$309 796 installment	by the trust deed is in .35; 9/27/95 inst. of \$309.35. Fai	allment (of 309.3 pay real	5; 12/27 propert	/95 insta ty taxes.	allment of	E 309.35;	,
70								the rate of	;
E Th	e sum owing on the per annum fro	obligation secured by t	he trust de	ed ls: \$2	9,881.1	0 plus in	terest at	the rate or	•
VE3			•						1 _ 1
		ornay's fees, foreclosure		ony elims	advanced	by beneficia	ary pursuant	to the terms of	Eato
กไ	us trustee's fees, at	ornay's fees, foreclosure	costs and	ally suite	OC Limited and	-•			-
tr	ust deed.						00 TOE +	A 88 795	
		loes elect to sell the pro	perty to sa	tisfy the o	bilgation p	oursuant to t	JK2 69.103 t	0 00.100.	
В	eneficiary has and c	1082 Alact to con me by				15	96, at 10	<u>00</u> o'clock <u>a</u>	_M.
T	he property will be s ased on standard of	old as provided by law time established by OF	on <u>Au</u> IS 187.110 8	gust 26 it 540 Ma Klamat	in Stree	County, O	#301 regon.		1
	nterested persons are	e notified of the right und lire amount then due, oth and attorney's fees, and	der ORS 86. er than suc by curing (753 to have th portion a any other d	this proces s would no efault con	eding dismi ot then be du aplained of i	ssed and the e had no def n this Notice		
,	This communicat for that purpos	ion is an attempt				informat	ion obtai	ned WIII be	4502
		•		vill	$1 \cdot \gamma$	Lean	-e	SuccessorTi	rustes
	Dated: April 15	19.96.		nee	co a				
				*			88		
	OTATE OF OREGON	, County of Klamat	<u> </u>	Annil /	3	, 19 9	<u>6</u> by		
	The foregoing William L. Sis	NAS CONTIONITO		APLAN				Aircrest 2	(a 99
	(iiiii)	Siseman	Notary Pub	lic for Oreg	jon My	Commission	n Expires:	August · z,	ک <i>نگ</i> 10
	Certified to be a tr	ле сору:	OFFICIAL ALICE L. SI IOTARY PUBLI COMMISSION SION EXPIRES	SEMORE C - OREGON	<u> </u>			Attorney for	
							. 88		n
		N, County of Klam	ath		15		, 19 96 at	1:24_ o'clock	<u></u> m
	STATE OF OREGO	d on			pril	A	-•		
	and recorded in M	96 paga	mortgages	Olode by	ب	my	Stus	sel.	Deput
		etsch. Klamath	Count	CAU,	e \$10.	00 8	INDE	KED	
	After recording re		18			Ť	D_4L		
	WILLIAM L. S Attorney	at Law							
	540 Mair Klamath Falls	Street		VOB - STATE OF		÷.			

COMMISSION NO. 045367

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE SERVICE 2 TO: LORAN FELSINGER 3 You are hereby notified that you have been served with: Summons and Complaint in Case entitled: X Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale of that Trust deed wherein Donald L. Simmons and Carrie J. Simmons, Husband and Wife is grantor, to Mountain Title Company of Klamath County, Trustee, and Roy E. Mc Cord and Pearl Z. Mc Cord, or the survivor thereof is beneficiary, recorded in the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon, Vol. M96, page or document no. 10442, certified copy of which is attached hereto. 10 By Substitute Service on Mary Johnson, a person over the age of 14 years of age who resides at your place of abode on April 15, 1996, at 5:15 o'clock, 11 p.m. at 4414 Cottage Avenue, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603. 12 Attorney for Plaintiff(s)/Trustee 13 STATE OF OREGON SS County of Klamath 15 certify that I am attorney Sisemore. 16 Plaintiff(s)/Trustee; I served a copy of the Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale, together with the above notice of substitute service in a sealed envelope, plainly addressed to: 18 Loran Felsinger 4414 Cottage Avenue 19 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 20 with postage fully prepaid, and deposited the same in the U. S. Mail at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on April 2, 1996. 21 22 William L. Sisemore Attorney for Plaintiff(s)/Trustee 23 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 22 day of April, 1996. 24 esimile 25 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: $\frac{1}{2}$ 26 WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Notice of Substitute Service Attorney at Law

540 Main Street KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. 97601

> 541/882-7229 O.S.B. #70133

JEFFERSON STATE ADJUSTERS PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF ORECON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT I hereby certify that I made service of the forgoing AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE upon the within named respondent, by delivering or leaving a true copy of the said TRUSTRE'S MOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE AS FOLLOWS: PERSONAL SERVICE On APRIL 15, 19% at 5160 clock, PM., I delivered an original or true copy of the present to see no of see to MARY JOHNSON In person, at 4414 COTTAGE AUE KNAMPTH FALLS OR SUBSTITUTE SERVICE* On April 15, 19/6al Siso'clock, PM., I served and ELECTOR SELLAND OF SALE on Defendant LORAN FEISINGER by delivering an original or true copy to macy Johnson a person over the age of 14 years residing in said party's house or usual place of abode at 4414 COTTAGE AVE KLAMATA FREES OR OFFICE SERVICE* _____, 19_at_o'clock., ___M., I left an original or On true copy of the _____with_ the person apparently in charge of the business office maintained by at NON FOUND I certify that I received the within document for service on and after due and deligent search and inquiry I have been unable to locate the within named In Klamath County. I further certify that I am a competent person 18 years of age or older and a resident of the state of service or State of Oregon, and that I am not a party to nor an employee of, nor attorney for any party; that the person served by me is the identical person named in the cause. Signature Court Case Number APRIL 15, 1996 *Where substituted or office service is used, the petitioner as soon as reasonably possible, shall cause to be mailed a true copy of the

to the respondent at the respondent's dwelling house or usual place of abode. together with a statement of the time and date at which such service was made.

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON. COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Julie Hughes, Office Manager,
being first duly sworn, despose and say
that I am the principal clerk of the
publisher of the Herald and News
a newspaper in general circulation, as
defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and
published at Klamath Falls in the
aforesaid county and state; that the LEGAL #8251
TRUSTEE'S NOTICE
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed,
was published in the entire issue of said
newspaper for FOUR
(4 insertions) in the following issues:
APRIL 22/29
MAY 6/13, 1996
Total Cost: \$379.20
- Juli Adleyhor
V
Subscribed and sworn before me this 13TH day of MAY 19 96
<u> </u>
Debia a Supple
Note to D. L. L. CO.

No decision is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by their trust deed.

The colligation secured by their trust deed in their secured by their trust deed in the secure secured by their trust deed in the secured by the s

AND MATCH AND THE STREET COMPAGE OF STATE OF STA



My commission expires MOW 1520

STATE OF OREGON)
SS
County of Klamath)

I, William L. Sisemore, being first duly sworn, depose and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME AND ADDRESS

Donald L. Simmons P.O. Box 7 Beatty, Oregon 97621 Carrie J. Simmons P.O. Box 7 Beatty, Oregon 97621

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by William L. Sisemore, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon full prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on April 196. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a property form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. **Authorized Commercial School Commercial Commerci	and
William L. Sisemore	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on April 15 . 1996.	
acin Disemare SSSORE WAS	
Notary Public for Oregon	
My Commission Expires: 6/2/49	
25.5.3.0F	
STATE OF OREGON)	
) SS	the
County of Klamath) I certify that the within instrument was received for resorded	i
26th day of August , 19 96 , at 2:54 o'clock PM, and recorded	1
26th day of August 1920 as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception book/real/volume No. M96 on page 26348 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception	RO.
23813 , Record of Mortgages of said County.	
\$ 110000 00 00 0000 000 0000 000 000 000	

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk

After recording, return to: BY Deguty

WILLIAM L. SISEMORF
Attorney at Law
540 Main Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Fee \$30.00